
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4176
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
RESERVATION COUNTER IN ODISHA
Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to set up a rail reservation counter at those places in the Keonjhar district of Odisha which are far away from the railway station;

(b) if so, the details of those places; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Already one PRS counter exists at Keonjhargarh in Keonjhar district of Odisha. Sanctioning of Computerised rail reservation facility is a continuous process and is being done as per extant policy.

(c): Does not arise.
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